amendment may be terminated in accordance with the provisions of PRC Labor
Law. The employment agreement also contains
other customary terms under PRC law.

 
According
to the agreement between Zhixin Liu and Datasea Inc., the Company grant to Ms. Zhixin Liu fifteen thousand

(15,000) shares of the Company’s
 common stock each month, starting from July 1, 2021, payable quarterly with the aggregate
number of shares for each quarter being issuable
on the first day of the next quarter at a per share price of the closing price of the